underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional common units, the number of units purchased by the underwriters pursuant to such
exercise will be issued to the public and the remainder, if any, will be issued to KNOT. Accordingly, the exercise of the underwriters� option will
not affect the total number of units outstanding or the amount of cash needed to pay the minimum quarterly distribution on all units. Please read
�Underwriting.�

52

Edgar Filing: KNOT Offshore Partners LP - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 80

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows:

� our historical cash and capitalization as of December 31, 2012; and

� our pro forma cash and capitalization as of December 31, 2012, which reflects the offering and the other transactions described in the
unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet included elsewhere in this prospectus.

This table is derived from and should be read together with the historical combined carve-out financial statements of KNOT Offshore
Partners LP Predecessor and the unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet and the accompanying notes contained elsewhere in this
prospectus. You should also read this table in conjunction with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations.�

As of December 31, 2012
Historical Pro Forma

(dollars in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,287 $ 20,735

Debt:(1)

Revolving credit facility(2) $ �  �
Current portion of long-term debt 28,833 22,751
Non-current portion of long-term debt 319,017 206,209

Total debt(3) 347,850 228,960

Equity:
Owner�s/partners� equity $ 100,633 $ �
Held by public:
Common units(4) 138,390
Held by general partner and its affiliates:
Common units(4) 15,504
Subordinated units(4) 118,867
General partner interest(4) 4,852

Equity attributable to KNOT Offshore Partners 100,633 277,613

Total capitalization $ 448,483 $ 506,573

(1) All of our outstanding debt is secured by our vessels. See �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations�Liquidity and Capital Resources.�

(2) At or prior to the closing of this offering, we will amend our existing vessel financing agreements to, among other things, include a
revolving credit facility. We do not expect to draw under this credit facility at the closing of this offering. See �Management�s Discussion
and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations�Liquidity and Capital Resources�Borrowing Activities.�

(3) As of March 31, 2013, we had approximately $340.5 million of total debt outstanding.